
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2693 

ANSWERED ON 25.03.2022 

 

SANCTIONED POSTS OF FPE 

 2693    CH. SUKHRAM SINGH YADAV:  

    SHRI P. BHATTACHARYA: 

    SMT.CHHAYA VERMA:   

      SHRI RAM NATH THAKUR: 

   

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

(a) the details of number of sanctioned posts of Finger Print Examiner (FPE) and the 

currently filled posts; 

 

(b) whether the FPEs have not yet been paid for the work and travelling allowances in 

connection with Railway Recruitment Board (RRB) and Railway Recruitment Cell 

(RRC); 

 

(c) whether the retired FPEs, who were working from home due to COVID-19 pandemic, 

have       not been paid any salary till now; and 

 

(d) if so, the details thereof and by when they are likely to be paid the same? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND 

 ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

(a)  The number of sanctioned posts of Finger Print Examiner (FPE) and currently filled posts 

on Indian Railways are 31& 5 respectively. 

 

(b)  No, Sir. No  case of non-payment for work and travelling allowance to eligible FPEs has 

been reported by Railways. 

 

(c) & (d)  No case of non-payment of salary to FPEs has been intimated by Railways. 

 

***** 
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